OAG Templale 18
04/2009

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT MENDMENT

Contractor: INDEPENDENCE UNLIMITED, INC. ‘

Contractor Address: 151 NEW PARK AVENUE, SUITE D, HARTFORD, CT 06106
Contract Number: 064IL-MFP-02 /12DSS7101NW

Amendment Numbet: A3

Amount as Amended: $1, 961, 205.00

Contract Term as Amended: 07/01/12 - 06/30/18

The contract between Independence Unlimited, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Services {the
Depattment), which was last executed by the parties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on
07/31/14, is hereby further amended as follows:

1. The funding of the contract is increased in the amount of $990,000.00 and the total contract award is changed
from $971,205.00 to $1,961,205.00 .

2. The term of the contract is extended for an additional thirty six (36) months and the end date of the contract is
changed from 06/30/15 to 06/30/18.

3. The Dun & Bradstreet (DUNS) number assipned to Independence Unlimited, Inc. is: 162216352

4. 'The address for the Department of Social Services on the cover sheet of the original contract is amended as
follows:

Department of Social Services

55 Farnington Avenue
Hartford, CT 06106

5. Amendments to Part I, Section D., labeled FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS. Section ID. in the original
contract is supplemented to include a new subsection 3, as follows:

3. Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA). To assist the Department with meeting its
obligation to comply with the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) the
Contractor shall comply with the following provisions:

a.  Upon Department request the Contractor shall submit FFATA-required data regarding all annual
Federal funding awards greater than $25,000 to the Department. Such data may include but not be
limited to the names and total compensation of the Contractor’s top five executives.

Page 1 of 6






a. by supplementing in subsection 1., in A2, the not to cxceed provisions for the period of July 1, 2015
through June 30, 2018 as follows:

1. ‘l'he Department shall pay the Contractor for seevices rendered in accordance with terms of this
contract up to a maximum amount not to exceed $990,000.00 for the contract period of July 1, 2015
through June 30, 2018,

b. by supplementing in subsection 4., in A2, the Revised Payment Schedule for SIY 16, ST'Y 17, and
SHEY18, as follows:

SFY 16
Period 2 Period 3
Annual Signed Contract
10/31/2015 1/31/2016
MFP $297,000 $99,000 $99,000 $99,000
NFT $33,000 $11,000 11,000 $11,000
Total $330,000 $110,000 $110,000 $110,000
SFY 17
Period 2 Period 3
Annual Signed Contract
10/31/2016 1/31/2017
MFP $297,000 $99,000 $99,000 $99,600
NFT $33,000 $11,000 $11,000 $11,000
Total $330,000 $114,000 $110,000 $110,000
SIFY 18
. Period 2 Period 3
Annual Signed Contract
10/31/2017 1/31/2018
MFP $297,000 $99,000 $99,000 $99,000
NFT $33,000 $11,000 $11,000 $11,000
Total $330,000 $110,000 $110,000 $110,000

¢. by supplementing in the original contract the new subsection 10, as follows:

10. The Contractor shall submit Interim and Financial Reports to the Department, reporting the actual
income and expenditures for each funded program, on forms provided by the Department.

4. The Contractor will submit to the Department fiscal reports on the Department’s provided
forms on or before October 31, Januaty 31, Apeil 30, and July 31 of cach year during the
contract period. The final fiscal report shall be due within 60 days of the end of the contract
period.

b. The Contractor will submit such required financial reports to the Department’s Program

representative located at Department of Social Services, Social Work Services, 55 T'armington
Ave, Hartford, CT 06105,

Page 3 of 6






Administration
Total Direct $33,000 $231,000 $66,000 $336,000
Indirect $0 $0 $0 $0
In Kind $0 $0 $0 $0
Grand Total $33,000 | $231,008 $66,000 | $330,000
Vacancy Savings Period 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
NET TOTAL $33,000 $231,000 $66,000 $330,000
SFY 18
Contractual Services NFTP State MFP TC Housing TOTAL
Funds
Personnel Supervisor $2,578 $12,525 $3,500 | $18,603
Salary
Personnel Salaries 518,914 $146,639 $34,000 | $199,553
Fringe $5,513 $40,826 $9.619 | $55,958
Travel $1,380 $9.660 $3,450 | $14,4%90
Rent & Occupancy $3,415 $12,953 $13,032 | $29,400
Telephone & Internet $366 $2,562 $732 $3,660
Supplies $484 $3,385 $967 $4,836
Posting & Printing $50 $350 $100 $500
Equipment 30 $0 $0 $0
Other: Contract $300 $2,100 $600 $3,000
Administration
Total Direct $33,000 $231,000 $66,600 | $330,000
Indirect $0 $0 $0 $0
In Kind $0 $0 50 $0
Grand Total $33,000 $231,000 $66,000 | $330,000
Vacancy Savings Period 1 $0 $0 50 $0
NET TOTAL $33,000 | $231,000 566,000 | $330,000

modified by this Amendinent remain in full force and effect.

Page Sof 6

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not




SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
0641L-MEP-02/12DSST10INW A3

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Pormability and Accountability Act of 1996 as
amended.

Docnmentation necessary to demonstrate the anthorization to sign must be arrached,

CONTRACTOR - INDEPENDENCE UNLIMITED, INC.

LHIALE LUwW ]
Executive Director

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

R Date

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

as fa form ) Date



